BOARD OF EQUALIZATION MAY 31, 2012

ADA COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

MINUTES OF THE HEARING ON
THURSDAY, MAY 31, 2012
10:30 A.M.

The Board of Ada County Commissioners (Board) met this date sitting as the Board of
Equalization in the Commissioners’ Conference Room of the Ada County Courthouse Complex to

act on the following items. Staff present were: Bob McQuade, Assessor’s Office.

Recorder: Dea Kellom.

Minutes

I. INTHE MATTER OF CALL TO ORDER:

Commissioner Rick Yzaguirre called the hearing to order at 10:30 a.m.

1. INTHE MATTEROF ROLL CALL:

Commissioners Rick Yzaguirre, Sharon M. Ullman and David L. Case were present.

1.  INTHE MATTER OF CHANGES TO THE AGENDA:
There were no changes to the agenda.

IV. INTHE MATTER OF NEW BUSINESS:
1. EXEMPTIONS (Authorize the Chairman To Sign)
a. Long Form — Recommend Approval — 100% (33)

1 AGUA VIVA BAPTIST CHURCH

2 BOISE CHAMBER OF COMMERCE

3 BOISE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

4.  BOISE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
5.  BOISE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
6
7
8
9

BOISE SOUTH CONGREGATION OF JEH
CALVARY CHAPEL OF BOISE INC
CALVARY CHAPEL OF BOISE INC
. CHILDREN'S SCHOOL OF BOISE INC
10. CHILDREN'S SCHOOL OF BOISE INC
11. CHILDREN'S SCHOOL OF BOISE INC
12. CHILDREN'S SCHOOL OF BOISE INC

R7334230860

P1BOICHACO1

R1013008626
R1013008631
R1013008641
S1029110200
S1113110387
S1113110411
R0415500365
R0415500395
R0415500400
R0518000840

13. CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF EAGLE S0508346682

14. COLE COMMUNITY CHURCH INC

15. COLE COMMUNITY CHURCH INC

16. COMMUNITY HEALTH CLINICS INC
17. CONCORDIA UNIVERSITY

18. FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

19. FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

20. FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF BOISE

21. FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH OF BOISE

22. GENERAL COUNCIL CHURCHES GOD
23. IDAHO ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES IN
24. IDAHO ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES IN
25. IDAHO FOODBANK WAREHOUSE INC
26. KUNA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
27. KUNA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH

R4767440003
R4767440043
R1009000378
R1749101230
R1013008645
R1013008650
R1013008356
R1013008395
S1201449305
R1013006180
R1013006185
R1088650035
R8069120320
S1323417305

28. KUNA UNITED METHODIST CHURCH IN R5070001716
29. LLOYD E HUTCHESON POST #113 AMER R0406020026
P1SWEECOMO1 63-602B

30. RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY CHURCH
31. SILVER SAGE BAPTIST CHURCH INC
32. SPECIAL OLYMPICS IDAHO INC

33. YOUNG MEN'S CHRISTIAN ASSOC OF

S1136336001
R1055420181
S1212346725

b. Short Form — Recommend Approval — 100% (139)

ANCHOR BAPTIST CHURCH

ANCHOR BAPTIST CHURCH

BALLET IDAHO

BOISE APOSTOLIC LIGHTHOUSE CHUR
BOISE FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF ADA INC
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF ADA INC
BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF ADA INC

CoNoO~WNE
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S1406336402
S1406336451

P1BALLIDAO1

S1111223140
R1013008636

P1BOY&GIRO1

R2734521145
R2734521191
R6066000206

63-602B
63-602C
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602E
63-602E
63-602E
63-602E
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602C
63-602E
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602C
63-602C
63-602C
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602C

63-602B
63-602C
63-602C

63-602B
63-602B
63-602C
63-602B
63-602B
63-602C
63-602C
63-602C
63-602C
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.

37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.

BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF ADA INC
CALVARY CHAPEL
CHURCH OF CHRIST IN BOISE INC

MAY 31, 2012

R6066000208

P1CALCHAPO1

S0528417285

CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF EAGLE S0508346655

DOROTHY DAY PLACE INC

EAGLE CHURCH F THE NAZARENE OF
FIRST METHODIST CHURCH

FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
FIRST UNITED METHODIST CHURCH
IDAHO HUMANE SOCIETY

IDAHO LAW FOUNDATION INC

INTERNATIONAL CHRCH FOURSQUAR

MERIDIAN FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
MERIDIAN FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH
MERIDIAN FRIENDS CHURCH INC

NBA DISCIPLES HOUSING OF BOISE ID

602GG
NEW HEIGHTS CHRISTIAN FELLOWSH

NORTHWEST ASSOCIATION OF ACCRE

PARENTS DAY OUT

PIERCE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH OF BO
PIERCE PARK BAPTIST CHURCH OF BO

PRESBYTERY OF BOISE

RIGHT TO LIFE OF IDAHO

SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS DIVERSIFIED CAR
SAINT ALPHONSUS REGIONAL MEDIC
SOUTHWEST CENTRAL IDAHO
SPECIAL OLYMPICS IDAHO INC

ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
ST ALPHONSUS DIVRSFED CARE INC
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R2024304680
S0508346615
R1013005190
R1013005000
R1013005005
R1013005092
R1013005100
R1013005105
R1013005110
R1013005115
R1013005120
R1013005125
R1013005130
R1013005135
R1013005140
R1013005405

P1IHUMANEO1

R1013003802
S1123110200
R6066000641
R6066000660
R9322500610
R4590160100

R4767000253
R3727000062

P1CATOROCO1

R1753011481
R1753011520
S0526336200

P1RIGHTOLO1

R1013740210
R1013740220
R1013740230
R1013740250
R1013740260
R8059130300
R8059130410
R8059130450
R8100005503
R8100007007
R8100007510
S1211223030
R0245650012
R1055420180
R1013740140
R1013740160
R1013740200
R1013740290
R1013740310
R1013740400
R1013740420
R2361610095
R2739341003
R2739342003
R2739343018
R2739343020
R3493181105
R5973480015
R8100005506
R8100005512
R8100005520

63-602C
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602C
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602C
63-602C
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-

63-602B
63-602E
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602B
63-602E
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602E
63-602C
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
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75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.

ST ALPHONSUS PHYS THERAPY INST
ST ALPHONSUS PHYS THERAPY INST
ST ALPHONSUS PHYS THERAPY INST

ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST ALPHONSUS REG MED CEN INC
ST AL'S REHAB SERVICE

STAGE COACH INC

z:\commissioner\cocurrent\minutes 2012\05-31-12 boe.doc 3

MAY 31, 2012

R8100002512
R8100002610
R8100003010

MNORT992601
P1STALMEDO1

R0119160010
R0119160020
R0119160040
R0119160060
R0119160070
R0352361000
R0352362010
R1009000060
R1013740010
R1013740020
R1013740030
R1013740040
R1013740050
R1013740055
R1013740060
R1013740085
R1013740090
R1013740100
R1013740110
R1013740130
R1013740150
R1013740410
R1097502210
R1097502450
R1097502460
R1097502465
R1097502470
R1097502490
R1097502712
R1097502860
R1097502880
R1097502976
R1097503745
R1097506550
R1655500270
R2361610015
R5538910130
R6126250006
R6126250008
R6126250014
R6126250030
R6126250040
R6126250050
R6126250090
R6126250100
R6126250110
R6126250120
R6126250130
R7198220058
R7198220065
R7198220070
R8059130100
R8100006660
S1007142060
S1007142070
S1007142205
S1007346800
S1203449006

P1STALREHO1

R6635250100

63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602D
63-602E
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C.

Short Form — Recommend Approval Partial % (5)

1. BOYS & GIRLS CLUB OF ADA INC R6066000204 92 63-602C

2.  CHURCH OF THE NAZARENE OF EAG S0508346630 66 63-602B

3. IBEWLOCAL 291 R5538940710 89 63-602C

4.  IDAHO ELKS REHAB HOSPITAL INC S1011223137 81 63-602D

5. PAPE' GARY DEAN R1061670900 31 63-602E

d. Short Form — Recommend Denial (2)

1. LYDAPATRICKB R5854000510

2. MTC CORRECTIONS HOLDING LLC $1532449000

ACTION: S. ULLMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD OF
COMMISSIONERS, SITTING AS THE BOARD OF
EQUALIZATION, APPROVE 33 LONG-FORM
APPLICATIONS FOR 100% EXEMPTION; APPROVE
139 SHORT-FORM APPLICATIONS FOR 100%
EXEMPTION; APPROVE 5 SHORT-FORM
APPLICATIONS FOR A PARTIAL PERCENTAGE; AND
DENY 2 LONG-FORM APPLICATIONS; AND
AUTHORIZE THE CHAIRMAN TO SIGN THE
DOCUMENTS ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD. D. CASE
SECONDED. S. ULLMAN, AYE, D. CASE, AYE, AND R.
YZAGUIRRE, AYE. THE MOTION CARRIED
UNANIMOUSLY.

V. IN THE MATTER OF ADJOURNMENT:

There being no further business to come before the Board on this date, the meeting was

adjourned at 10:31 a.m.

ATTEST:

Rick Yzaguirre, Chairman

Christopher D. Rich, Ada County Clerk
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